active electrical energy meters of Class 0.2 or D; 

and 

3. electric vehicle supply equipment; 
g. 30 November 2029 for: 

1. ships’ tanks verified by custody transfer 

measuring system; and 
2. water meters with a nominal diameter > 50 mm 

(greater than fifty millimeters) and ≤ 254 mm (less 
than or equal to two hundred fifty-four 
millimeters); 

h. 30 November 2028 for: 
1. automatic level gauges; and 

2. Road Tankers; and 
i. 30 November 2027 for Measuring Instruments, Static 

Volume Measuring Instruments, and Weighing 

Instruments, and Their Auxiliary Devices other than